National BGasetie

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moreshy, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G22] PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 2nd MARCH, [1998

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 2) ORDER 1998
being
A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1995,

MADE by the Price Controller under the Prices Regulation Act (Chapter 320) to come into operation on Monday, 2nd
March, 1998 and 1st June, 1998.

REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 4.
Schedule 4 of the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted with regard to domestic aicfares:

"Sec. 9" SCHEDULE 4
Maximum Scheduled Airfares
Air Ningini Other Airlines
Opexators 2nd March, 1998 15t Tune, 1998 20d March, 1958 16t Juns, 1598
@) FlagFal ... ... 43.687 ... v 45.050 19.892 20.531
(ii) Rate per Km . 0.261 et e 0269 ' 0.573 0.592

The effect of this Prices Order is to increase Domestic Airfare Tariff by 12.5%, comprising a 9.0% increase as
from 2nd March, 1998 and 3.5% as from 1st June, 1998.

Note:—Maximum Domestic Airfares must be calculated by using the appropriate Flag Fall Charge and the Rate
per Kilometre indicated above.

Dated this 2nd day of March, 1998.

M. VELE,
Price Coniroller.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Govemment Frimter,
Port Moresby.—52




